PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Daniel W. Drucker	2001-02-11	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
1149336 Ontario Inc.	19 Fernwood Road		Toronto	CA	M6B 3G3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10190267	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: (617) 951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 28120

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: David P. Halstead

DATE SIGNED: 2004-07-12

Total Attachments: 1

source=TUUP03006-usassn-A000001.tif

CH \$40.00 18194

PATENT REEL: 014839 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

I, Daniel Drucker, of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

1149336 ONTARIO INC.

an Ontario Company located at 19 Fernwood Road, Toronto M6B 3G3, Canada, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

1149336 ONTARIO INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD OF REGULATING GLUCOSE METABOLISM, AND REAGENTS RELATED THERETO

described in a patent application U.S. Serial No. 09/628,225 filed July 28, 200% in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said patent application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

	WITNE	ESS my h	and and seal this		_ day of _	February	, 2001.
				By:	 Dani	el Drucker	
Count	y of)ss)			• •	

Then personally appeared the above named Daniel Drucker and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this

My commission expires:__

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/12/2004